rORMPTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FOR CO

 $^{\mathsf{T}}$ ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

04-04-2001

3.14.01

101667983

101007983	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes No	Name: Sipos Aktorik GmbH Street Address: Donaustrasse 120 D-90451 Nürnberg Federal Republic of Germany
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Mar 19 Au.
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s) 5,831,406
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard L. Mayer, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Mayer, Reg. No. 22,490 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington C 20231	
© Kenyon & Kenyon 2004 110600 5831405 72001 AAHMEDI 00000 84 110600 5831405 40.00 CH	

358274-1

PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

In a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-80333 München Federal Republic of Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SIPOS Aktorik GmbH Donaustraße 120 D-90451 Nürnberg Federal Republic of Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No. Date of Patent

5,831,406 11/03/98

Date: Erlangen, 14th February 1999

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

ühl Dr. Nordmann

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/19/2001 REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0572